Datasheet Please read the Important Notice at the end of this document 002-42371 Rev. *B
www.infineon.com page 1  2026-03-16
CYEL15B256J
256 Kb (32K ×  8)  seri al  ( I2C)  radi at i on
tol erant  F -RAM
32K × 8, 3.4 MHz, Automotive grade
Features
• 256-Kb ferroelectric random access memory (F-RAM) logically organized as 32K × 8

256 Kb (32 K × 8) serial (I2C) radiation tolerant  F-RAM
32K × 8, 3.4 MHz, Automotive grade
Ordering information
14 Ordering information
14.1 Ordering code definition
Table 13 Ordering information
Product Package
diagram Package type Operating range
CYEL15B256J-SXE 51-85066 8-pin SOIC Automotive-E
All these parts are Pb-free. Contact your local Infineon sales representative for availability of these parts.
CY
Cypress (an Infineon company)
Option
X = Pb-free
Package type
S = 8-pin SOIC
J = I2C F-RAM
Density
256 = 256 Kb
Voltage
B = 2.0 V to 3.6 V
15 = F-RAM
Blank = Standard; T = Tape and Reel
Temperature range
E = Automotive AEC-Q100 Grade 1 (–40°C to +125°C)
XEXS-J256B15EL
EL = Radiation tolerant
Datasheet 26 002-42371 Rev. *B
2026-03-16
256 Kb (32 K × 8) serial (I2C) radiation tolerant  F-RAM
32K × 8, 3.4 MHz, Automotive grade
Package diagram
15 Package diagram
Figure 21 8-pin SOIC (150 mils) package outline (PG-DSO-8)
51-85066 *I
Datasheet 27 002-42371 Rev. *B
2026-03-16
256 Kb (32 K × 8) serial (I2C) radiation tolerant  F-RAM
32K × 8, 3.4 MHz, Automotive grade
Acronyms
16 Acronyms
Table 14 Acronyms used in this document
Acronym Description
ACK acknowledge
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
EIA Electronic Industries Alliance
I2C Inter-Integrated Circuit
I/O input/output
JEDEC Joint Electron Devices Engineering Council
LSB least significant bit
MSB most significant bit
NACK no acknowledge
RoHS Restriction of Hazardous Substances
R/W read/write
SCL serial clock line
SDA serial data access
SOIC small outline integrated circuit
WP write protect
Datasheet 28 002-42371 Rev. *B
2026-03-16
256 Kb (32 K × 8) serial (I2C) radiation tolerant  F-RAM
32K × 8, 3.4 MHz, Automotive grade
Document conventions
17 Document conventions
17.1 Units of measure
Table 15 Units of measure
Symbol Unit of measure
°C degrees celsius
Hz hertz
Kb 1024 bits